

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2002

Senate Bill SB-02SB-1568 Amends the Student Body Statutes to Align with HB 353

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-02SB-1568 Amends the Student Body Statutes to Align with HB 353" (2002). *Legislation*. 1675.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1675

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2002 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-02SB-1568

6		SB-02SB-1568: Amends the Student Body Statutes to align with HB 353
7 8	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
9 10	Whereas:	The Constitution and Statutes Committee is charged with maintaining and updating the Student Government System of Statutes, and;
11 12	Whereas:	The Florida State Legislature has enacted changes to the system of Florida university Student Governments, and;
13 14	Whereas:	It is the decision of the Constitution and Statutes Committee to fully comply in order to receive maximum benefit from said changes;
15 16	Therefore:	Let the following changes be made to the University of North Florida Student Government System of Statutes.
7		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Constitution and Statutes Committee

Introduced by: Senator John McDonald

enate Action: Passed 17:00:00

Signed,

Date:

Jordan Schemmel

Jordan Schemmel, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that SB-02SB-1568 is hereby

PASSED / VETOED LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this 13th day of Aug. 2002.

Hank Rogers
'Hank Rogers, Student Body President Signed,